
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 26, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

13-MAR-2025 15:30Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8870919

8871669

8833686

8855971

8855972

8863981

8866232

8876776

8876922

8878818

8878819

8878820

8880959

8885266

8885379

8888140

8896297

Case

DUNN, OWEN JOHN

ALAINIEH, ABDULAZIZ

KONTU, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL

JACKSON, RYAN DONALD

JACKSON, RYAN DONALD

PARVINDER SINGH

HERD, GABRIEL FALK

LALANCETTE, ADRIAN YVON JOSEPH

ABBOTT, JOHN EDWARD

DOWNEY, MARKEL JASON

DOWNEY, MARKEL JASON

DOWNEY, MARKEL JASON

ISNOR, STEPHEN CARSON

DOUCET, PATRICK DANIEL

COADY, LINDA

STUBBERT, BRADLEY DANIEL

BENOIT, JACOB MICHAEL

Name

1010785-1

990412-1

1004226-1

1008120-1

1008120-1

998970-3

1013034-1

444439-4

204266-8

798521-6

798521-6

798521-6

496957-5

980126-1

519068-4

620899-8

1017997-1

Person

LCA 78(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 106F(1)(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 26, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

13-MAR-2025 15:31Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8814573

8854692

8858322

8863173

8865962

8869891

8874770

8886743

8886744

8888361

8889184

8894269

8895399

8895407

8896017

8897914

Case

NAPIER, SARAH C

MUNTODE, MONICA PHILIP

SINGH, SUKHPREET

SINGH, LOVEPREET

ARYAKHAH, AZAM

HOOYBOER, DONOVAN

BOYLE, PAUL EDWARD

DHILLON, YUVRAJINDER SINGH

DHILLON, YUVRAJINDER SINGH

BAIRD, RILEY MICHAEL HENRY

SURMINI, MOHAMED

DEDEKHANI, YOUSSEF MOHAMED

OGBA, EUGENE OGBA

OGBA, EUGENE OGBA

MEGAHED, HANY MOHAMED

DOYLE, SEAN TERENCE

Name

702612-2

1010976-1

1009731-1

972098-4

1010163-1

1010699-1

170540-2

1000249-1

1000249-1

986077-2

983595-1

994928-1

1016852-1

1016852-1

1018157-1

460754-4

Person

MVA 97(1)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(C)

LCA 78(3)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 184(4)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_Mar26
	HFX_NC_Mar262

