Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 26, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

ADULT

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
			- Charge	- 			
8870919	DUNN, OWEN JOHN	1010785-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8871669	ALAINIEH, ABDULAZIZ	990412-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8833686	KONTU, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL	1004226-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8855971	JACKSON, RYAN DONALD	1008120-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8855972	JACKSON, RYAN DONALD	1008120-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8863981	PARVINDER SINGH	998970-3	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8866232	HERD, GABRIEL FALK	1013034-1	MVA 117(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8876776	LALANCETTE, ADRIAN YVON JOSEPH	444439-4	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876922	ABBOTT, JOHN EDWARD	204266-8	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8878818	DOWNEY, MARKEL JASON	798521-6	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878819	DOWNEY, MARKEL JASON	798521-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878820	DOWNEY, MARKEL JASON	798521-6	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880959	ISNOR, STEPHEN CARSON	496957-5	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885266	DOUCET, PATRICK DANIEL	980126-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885379	COADY, LINDA	519068-4	MVA 106F(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8888140	STUBBERT, BRADLEY DANIEL	620899-8	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8896297	BENOIT, JACOB MICHAEL	1017997-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	

Ref: scheduled_cases

13-MAR-2025 15:31

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 26, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

							Case
Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Age Mnths
Case			Citarge	- 	111116		
8814573	NAPIER, SARAH C	702612-2	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8854692	MUNTODE, MONICA PHILIP	1010976-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8858322	SINGH, SUKHPREET	1009731-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8863173	SINGH, LOVEPREET	972098-4	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8865962	ARYAKHAH, AZAM	1010163-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8869891	HOOYBOER, DONOVAN	1010699-1	LCA 78(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874770	BOYLE, PAUL EDWARD	170540-2	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8886743	DHILLON, YUVRAJINDER SINGH	1000249-1	MVA 184(4)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8886744	DHILLON, YUVRAJINDER SINGH	1000249-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		•	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8888361	BAIRD, RILEY MICHAEL HENRY	986077-2	MVA 78(2)		•	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889184	SURMINI, MOHAMED	983595-1	MVA 287(2)		•	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894269	DEDEKHANI, YOUSSEF MOHAMED	994928-1	MVA 106A(A)		•	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8895399	OGBA, EUGENE OGBA	1016852-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		•	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8895407	OGBA, EUGENE OGBA	1016852-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Submission To Penalty	
8896017	MEGAHED, HANY MOHAMED	1018157-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Submission To Penalty	
8897914	DOYLE, SEAN TERENCE	460754-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	